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The Rising Economic Power of Quality
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Achieving Quality 
is demanding
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14%

People are spending more time on quality 

than ever before
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Significant/Moderate Increase

Unchanged

Significant/Moderate Decrease

44%

-23%

27%

44%

-23%

27%



Top Characteristics of Enterprise Quality Efforts

Collaboration encouraged

Quality policies managed by 

departments or business units

Risk management program 

End-to-end customer experience
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79%

76%

75%

75%

Quality Professionals

Senior Executives

58%

51%

55%

33%



Achieving Quality 

is demanding 
but the reward is clear

8



14%

14%

Increased Profit (Net) 47%

Å Increased more than 10% 8%

Å Increased 6-10% 12%

Å Increased 1-5% 27%

No Change 28%

Decreased Profit 9%

Don’t Know 15%

Quality is increasing profit
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Quality is Increasing Customer Engagement

30%30%

30%

33%

39%

39%

45%

Increased  Earnings/Profits

Increased Sales

Increased Customer Revisits

Established

Total
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To achieve Quality 
we have to measure

üWhat to measure?

üHow to measure?
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Process of Measuring

Right 
Data

Right 
Metrics

Right Questions

Make the Important Measurable, 
not the Measurable Important.
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Customer Satisfaction has risen to the top!

Customer Satisfaction

Standards/Audits Compliance 

Product Returns/Complaints

Customer Experience
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55%

57%

59%

71%



Siloed & Struggling

Developing

Established 37%

21%

10%

Who is measuring quality most extensively?
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Siloed & Struggling

Developing

Established 58%

49%

41%

Best quality systems 

share their data with their employees
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Quality
in the Digital Era
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Total

The speed of digital accelerates required responses to issues/changes 58%

Digital drives greater focus on services and information quality 56%

Digital engagements provide more data that is actionable 48%

Increases emphasis on online user or customer experience 55%

Performance expectations are different than for traditional processes 54%

Digital Processes/Digital enterprises

Change Quality Approaches
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Executives see the impact of digital on quality…

Quality professionals do not yet!

Å Senior Executives                           68%

Å Quality Professionals                      34% 

The speed of digital 

accelerates required responses to issues/changes.
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Finally, some reflections on 
Qualityé
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Quality
comes from engaged
teams
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In management, 

the first concern of the company 

is the happiness of people 

who are connected with it. 

If the people do not feel happy 

and cannot be made happy, 

that company 

does not deserve to exist.

Kaoru Ishikawa 
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Quality culture
transcends written 
procedures / checklists
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From High Output Management by Andrew S. Grove

Free-Market

Forces

Nothing 

Works!

Contractual 

Obligations

Cultural 

Values
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Complexity, uncertainty, ambiguity (CUA) 

Factor

Low High

Self-

Interest

Group 

Interest

Modes of Control



24



25



US Army 

Flight Training
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Never before my 1954 trip to 
Japan, and never since, 

has the industrial leadership 

of a major power 

given me so much attention.

Joseph M. Juran
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I had never before encountered 
so high a degree of participation 
on the part of upper management.  

When I gave such lectures 
in the United States, 
the audiences consisted of 
engineers and 
quality control managers. 

Joseph M. Juran
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Your leadership 
is essential to achieving 
Quality & 

organizational excellence
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Your leadership 
is essential to achieving 
ü profit 

ü customer satisfaction

ü employee satisfaction
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